
Place Bib # Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 733 Desiree Johnson F 18 3 00:12.6
2 242 Kristin Page F 15 3 00:13.6
3 850 Zoe Giglia F 13 1 00:14.4
4 851 Jelter? * F 12 1 00:15.6
5 861 Michele Stagi F 48 4 00:17.8
6 618 Lexi Bricker F 10 1 00:19.7

509 Allyson Bricker F 16 3 No Time

Place Bib # Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 733 Desiree Johnson F 18 3 00:29.0
2 850 Zoe Giglia F 13 3 00:32.0
3 849 Coco * F 7 2 00:42.8
4 866 Juliet Garey F 7 2 00:43.6
5 861 Michele Stagi F 48 5 00:43.9
6 865 Michela Garey F 7 2 00:44.7
7 809 Rebekah Skandera F 6 1 00:46.5
8 554 Cesaria Gonsalves F 7 2 00:48.5
9 854 Emily Cortez F 8 2 00:49.4

853 Erin Cortez F 11 3 No Time

38 Trinley  Sherpa F 11 3 No Time

Place Bib # Name Gender Age Heat Time

1 862 Delaney White F 13 3 01:14.1
2 125 Andrea Guzman F 31 3 01:14.5
3 838 Sylvia Moffett F 51 3 01:20.9

4 850 Zoe Giglia F 13 3 01:26.2

5 78 McKenna  Sell F 11 1 01:30.3
6 853 Erin Cortez F 11 1 01:33.6

7 849 Coco * F 7 1 01:50.7
8 554 Cesaria Gonsalves F 7 1 01:56.4
9 866 Juliet Garey F 7 1 01:59.1
10 865 Michela Garey F 7 1 02:03.8

509 Allyson Bricker F 16 2 No Time

Results to one-tenth second used Hand Timing
Results to one-one-hundreth second used Fully Automated Timing

"No Time"   In some cases we missed at time or proper race number. 
We apologize and will make every effort to correct any mistake you report.

Please report and errors or omissions immediately to jj2harmon@yahoo.com

  Updated with corrected time, name and/or place

400m FEMALE

100m FEMALE

200m FEMALE

Summer Track Series #1:  12 June 2012



Place Bib # Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 79 Valerie Sell F 47 1 12:44.4
2 125 Andrea Guzman F 31 1 13:39.4
3 838 Sylvia Moffett F 51 1 14:01.4
4 6 Lisa Titus Isabeau F 53 1 14:27.6
5 417 Lidia Alcazar F 35 1 14:50.0

Place Bib # Name Gender Age Heat Time

1 862 Delaney White F 13 2 05:57.0
2 828 Teal Bullick F 16 2 05:57.6
3 860 Veronica Keys F 20 1 06:10.7
4 102 Karen Teuscher F 36 1 06:19.9
5 307 Ashlee Staroba F 33 2 06:26.3
6 242 Kristin Page F 15 1 06:27.7
7 836 Shannon Mitchell F 32 1 06:37.7
8 830 Rebecca Forth Kelch F 38 1 06:45.7
9 838 Sylvia Moffett F 51 1 06:49.9
10 12 Tori  Meredith F 54 1 06:53.4
11 6 Lisa Titus Isabeau F 53 1 07:05.5

12 345 Karen Kissick F 55 1 07:10.5

13 32 Shelli Main F 51 1 07:11.4

14 826 Eithne Bullick F 49 1 07:17.8

15 357 Catherine Rauch F 11 1 07:18.4

16 78 McKenna  Sell F 11 1 07:29.1
17 307 Ashlee Staroba F 33 1 07:38.0
18 852 Brana Delgado F 10 1 07:38.2

19 417 Lidia Alcazar F 35 1 08:51.0

Place Bib # Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 860 Veronica Keys F 20 1 02:44.2
2 125 Andrea Guzman F 31 1 02:44.9

3 862 Delaney White F 13 1 02:49.3

4 102 Karen Teuscher F 36 1 03:01.7
5 838 Sylvia Moffett F 51 1 03:09.6

6 417 Lidia Alcazar F 35 1 03:29.2

7 809 Rebekah Skandera F 6 1 03:49.5

Mile FEMALE

800m FEMALE

3000m FEMALE

Summer Track Series #1:  12 June 2012



Place Bib # Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 49 Reesey  Byers M 20 3 04:35.5
2 97 Alex Wolf‐Root M 25 3 04:45.0
3 10 Luis Luna M 17 3 05:02.2
4 11 Epifanio  Nunez M 12 3 05:02.6
5 521 Sid Andreas M 31 3 05:03.1
6 48 Sean  Fitzpatrick M 40 3 05:03.6
7 8 Zekaryas  Mebrahtu M 16 3 05:08.3
8 825 Bryan Alvarado M 15 3 05:10.6

9 843 Chris Webb M 42 3 05:15.2

10 17 Nathan  Koch M 31 3 05:17.7

11 149 Clinton Stevens M 38 3 05:18.1
12 598 Milan Rothfeld M 18 3 05:18.4
13 358 Nicholas Rauch M 15 3 05:24.2
14 839 Anthony Rink M 16 2 05:24.4
15 856 Sven Jorgenson M 38 2 05:27.9
16 50 Sam  Strobino M 22 2 05:49.2
17 13 Larry  Meredith M 54 2 05:52.0
18 2 Ron  Maddalena M 56 2 05:55.6
19 255 Peter Kirk M 48 1 06:03.3
20 99 Dave Houts M 48 1 06:04.1
21 844 James Wiley M 42 1 06:07.0

22 710 J.R. Mintz M 45 2 06:07.2

23 48 Sean  Fitzpatrick M 40 1 06:10.4

24 22 Rob  Main M 53 1 06:13.0

25 80 Dave  Sell M 48 2 06:14.8

26 831 Diego Garcia M 12 1 06:20.7
27 356 Stephen Rauch M 48 1 06:28.0
28 721 Andrew Hidas M 61 1 06:38.4

29 576 Brian Morrey M 37 1 06:41.6

30 159 Devin Yakoushkin M 6 1 07:23.7
31 523 William Rogers M 50 1 07:25.3

32 259 Carl Triola M 43 1 07:27.9
33 858 Noah McSweeney M 11 1 07:28.3
34 857 Brian McSweeney M 57 1 07:28.9

848 Allen Grey M 7 1 07:58.3

Mile MALE

Summer Track Series #1:  12 June 2012



Place Bib # Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 846 Paul Coover M 26 2 02:02.6
2 49 Reesey  Byers M 20 2 02:05.9
3 97 Alex Wolf‐Root M 25 2 02:10.2
4 133 Mike Wortman M 26 2 02:12.9
5 825 Bryan Alvarado M 15 2 02:19.7
6 91 Dan  Aldridge M 55 2 02:25.1
7 17 Nathan  Koch M 31 2 02:27.1
8 510 Bryan Porter M 50 2 02:27.4

9 867 Toby Alonai M 14 1 02:29.4

10 457 Alex Mendoza M 19 2 02:37.3

11 48 Sean  Fitzpatrick M 40 1 02:43.9
12 191 Kyle Krug M 23 2 02:49.7
13 844 James Wiley M 42 1 02:51.8
14 576 Brian Morrey M 37 1 03:00.5
15 831 Diego Garcia M 12 1 03:22.4
16 810 Daniel Skandera M 4 1 04:01.8

Place Bib # Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 49 Reesey  Byers M 20 1 09:21.5
2 97 Alex Wolf‐Root M 25 1 09:37.6

3 133 Mike Wortman M 26 1 09:47.4

4 10 Luis Luna M 17 1 10:35.2
5 11 Epifanio  Nunez M 12 1 10:35.5

6 17 Nathan  Koch M 31 1 11:26.1
7 8 Zekaryas  Mebrahtu M 16 1 11:27.4
8 839 Anthony Rink M 16 1 11:46.0
9 829 Bill Cusworth M 44 1 11:47.2

10 13 Larry  Meredith M 54 1 11:50.1

11 99 Dave Houts M 48 1 11:52.5
12 867 Toby Alonai M 14 1 11:56.1

13 100 Brad Zanetti M 57 1 12:20.9

14 457 Alex Mendoza M 19 1 12:28.8

15 255 Peter Kirk M 48 1 12:37.2

16 80 Dave  Sell M 48 1 12:56.2

17 93 Dale Peterson M 54 1 13:29.6

18 259 Carl Triola M 43 1 13:46.9

3000m MALE

800m MALE

Summer Track Series #1:  12 June 2012



Place Bib # Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 863 Hugh Pegan M 15 2 00:10.9
2 191 Kyle Krug M 23 3 00:11.8
3 749 Dylan Bricker M 14 2 00:12.2
4 864 Mario Ngomathia M 18 3 00:12.5
5 576 Brian Morrey M 37 4 00:14.3
6 831 Diego Garcia M 12 1 00:14.6
7 523 William Rogers M 50 4 00:15.5
8 556 Kevin Teuscher M 60 4 00:15.8

9 263 Luke Triola M 11 1 00:17.1

10 690 David Hernandez M 17 2 No Time

Place Bib # Name Gender Age Heat Time

1 863 Hugh Pegan M 15 4 00:23.80

2 598 Milan Rothfeld M 18 4 00:25.30

3 864 Mario Ngomathia M 18 4 00:25.70
4 825 Bryan Alvarado M 15 4 00:27.20
5 91 Dan  Aldridge M 55 5 00:27.70

6 859 John Wright M 63 5 00:29.80

7 576 Brian Morrey M 37 5 00:32.70
8 80 Dave  Sell M 48 5 00:35.30

9 556 Kevin Teuscher M 60 5 00:36.40
10 810 Daniel Skandera M 4 1 00:46.20
11 555 Antonio Gonsalves M 5 1 00:50.20

Place Bib # Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 191 Kyle Krug M 23 2 00:56.90

2 383 Ean Franceschi M 14 2 00:58.40

3 749 Dylan Bricker M 14 2 00:59.40

4 50 Sam  Strobino M 22 3 01:03.30

5 825 Bryan Alvarado M 15 2 01:04.80

6 867 Toby Alonai M 14 3 01:08.10

7 2 Ron  Maddalena M 56 3 01:08.80

8 499 Don Franceschi M 50 3 01:13.00

9 576 Brian Morrey M 37 3 01:18.80

10 831 Diego Garcia M 12 1 01:19.40

11 848 Allen Grey M 7 1 01:48.10

12 810 Daniel Skandera M 4 1 01:57.00

400m MALE

200m MALE

100m MALE

Summer Track Series #1:  12 June 2012



Place Bib # Name Gender Age 1st 2nd 3rd Best
1 732 Kyra Johnson F 18 15’ 7 ¾” 15’ 7 ¾”
2 836 Shannon Mitchell F 32 13’ 8 ½” 14’ 3” 13’ 4 ¼” 14’ 3”
3 509 Allyson Bricker F 16 12' 8" 11' 7" 13' 2 ½” 13' 2 ½”
4 733 Desiree Johnson F 18 9’ 3 ½” 12’ 4 ½” 12’ 4 ½“
5 242 Kristin Page F 15 10' 6 ¾” 11' 0" 11' 5" 11' 5"
6 850 Zoe Giglia F 13 11’ 0 ¾” 9’ 8” 10’ 5” 11’ 0 ¾”
7 851 Jelter? * F 12 8’ 8 ½” 10’ 4” 10’ 4 ½” 10’ 4 ½”
8 618 Lexi Bricker F 10 9’ 1 ½” 9’ 8 ½” 9’ 2” 9’ 8 ½”
9 12 Tori Meredith F 54 8’ 9 ½” 9’ 8” 9’ 1” 9’ 8”

10 78 McKennaSell F 11 8’ 5” 8’ 4” 8’ 9 8’ 9”
11 849 Coco * F 7 7’ 8 ¼” 5’ 2” 8’ 5” 8’ 5”
12 854 Emily Cortez F 8 7’ 6’ 9” 7’ 2 ½” 7’ 2 ½”

Place Bib # Name Gender Age 1st 2nd 3rd Best
1 845 Phanat Amphai M 22 20’ 5 ½” 20’ 5 ½”
2 No # M 18’ 1“ 18’ 1“
3 690 David Hernandez M 17 17’ 9 ¾” 18’ 6 ¾” 17’ 3” 18’ 6 ¾”
4 10 Luis Luna M 17 17’ 1”15’ 10 ½” 14’ 1” 17’ 1”
5 No # Bryan Bradley M 16’ 16’
6 749 Dylan Bricker M 14 15’ 8 ½” 15’ 9 ½” 15 10 ½”15’ 10 ½”
7 11 Epifanio Nunez M 12 15’ 5 ½” 13’ 5” 15’ 5 ½”
8 825 Bryan Alvarado M 15 13’ 7” 13’ 7”
9 8 ZekaryasMebrahtu M 12 13’ 1” 13’ 1 ½” 13’ 1 ½”

10 831 Diego Garcia M 12 10 9 ¼” 10’ 9” 11’ 6” 11’ 6”
11 848 Bryan Houston M 9’ 6” 8’ 1” 9’ 6”

Place Bib # Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 825 Bryan Alvarado M 15 1 04:50.8

11 Epifanio  Nunez M 12
457 Alex Mendoza M 19
10 Luis Luna M 17

2 733 Desiree Johnson F 18 04:52.2

863 Hugh Pegan M 15

No # Brian Houston M
864 Mario Ngomathia M 18

4x400m RELAY

Long Jump FEMALE

Long Jump MALE

Summer Track Series #1:  12 June 2012


